

Press release

January 17, 2024

## Invitation to Electrolux Professional Group Investor Day 2024

Electrolux Professional Group will host an Investor Day with focus on Laundry, Food & Beverage in Asia, and the recent acquisition of Tosei in Japan, on March 13, 2024, in Stockholm, Sweden.

The Investor Day will be held at Hotel Courtyard by Marriot, Rålambshovsleden 50, Stockholm and will be hosted by representatives of the Group Management team. The event kicks off at 09:00 (CET) and concludes with a lunch at 12:00 (CET). Seating is limited, and attendance is reserved for institutional investors, financial analysts, and business media.

To secure your attendance at the Investor Day, kindly register for either the event or the virtual live streaming, using the <u>registration form</u> by March 1st.

The event will be recorded and made available for on-demand viewing on our Group website after the event.

For more information, please contact Jacob Broberg, Chief Communication & Investor Relations Officer +46 70 190 00 33

## About the Electrolux Professional Group

The Electrolux Professional Group is one of the leading global providers of food service, beverage, and laundry for professional users. Our innovative products and worldwide service network make our customers' work-life easier, more profitable – and truly sustainable every day. Our solutions and products are manufactured in 12 plants in seven countries and sold in over 110 countries. In 2022, the Electrolux Professional Group had global sales of SEK 11bn and approximately 4,000 employees. Electrolux Professional's B-shares are listed at Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, visit https://www.electroluxprofessionalgroup.com

Electrolux Professional AB (publ)	REGISTERED OFFICE	TELEPHONE	WEB	ORGANIZATION NO.
	Franzéngatan 6 11251 Stockholm, Sweden	+46 8-41056450	www.electroluxprofessionalgroup.com	556003-0354